superseded when the Company signed a definitive agreement and plan of merger on March 12, 
2019. As closing consideration under the Merger Agreement and two subsequent amendments, the 
Company issued (i) Thirty Million (30,000,000) shares of Rule 144 restricted common stock of 
the Company and (ii) Six Hundred Eighty Thousand (680,000) shares of preferred stock of the 
Company. The Company also agreed to assume the liabilities of Hotify Inc. not to exceed 
$300,000. 

• The Company signed a definitive agreement with E-Connect Software Inc. and Optimaize, Inc., 

companies incorporated in California, on April 26, 2019, the terms and conditions being: